

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 750-752 OF 2013

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1036 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 753-754 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 755-758 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv
Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2, 10, 12, 14, 15, 31, 36, 39, 42, 45, 46, 49, 51 and 58 in TP(C) No.750/2013, the
Item No.49

-2-

learned counsel for the respondent Nos.8, 11 and 14 in TP(C) No.754/2013, the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.13 and 18 in TP(C) No.755/2013, the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.5, 12, 24, 32, 33, 38 and 50 to 52 in TP(C) No.756/2013, the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3, 9, 11, 20, 21, 36, 37, 42 to 45, 50 and 53 in TP(C) No.757/2013 and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2, 5, 11, 19 and 21 in TP(C) No.758/2013 are present.

The learned counsel for the appearing respondents seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to them.

Fresh steps for the service of the notice to the unserved respondents by usual mode shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a week's time, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 26.2.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd