

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 750-752/2013

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 753-754/2013

T.P.(C) No. 755-758/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rithi Gautam,adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.

Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.
Ms.Niharika,adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) Nos.750, 754, 755, 756, 757 & 758/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.07.2015 of this Court.

List the matter again on 16.10.2015.

T.P. (C) No.751-753/2013

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB