

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 750-752/2013

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 753-754/2013

T.P. (C) No. 755-758/2013

(With office report)

Date : 22/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

T.P. (C) No. 751-753/2013

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

T.P. (C) No. 755/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 5,10,14,19, 21 and 25 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps in respect of respondent No.12 but has not filed the fresh particulars of the said respondent. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

T.P. (C) No. 750/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 32,34,35, 37, 38, 55 and 74 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.

T.P. (C) No. 754/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 9,12,13,17 and 19 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

T.P. (C) No. 756/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 13,23,27,39,47 and 54 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.14 has been received back with postal remarks "Door Locked". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

T.P. (C) No. 757/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2,39,47,60 and 62 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.14 has been received back with postal remarks "Left without instruction". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

T.P. (C) No. 758/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 3,4,8,10,13, 15 and 24 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 2.5.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar