

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NOS.750-752 OF 2013

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

R. BALAKRISHNAN & OTHERS ETC.ETC.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 753-754 OF 2013

TRASFER PETITION(CIVIL)NO.755-758 OF 2013

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Since it is stated the matters involving similar issue are pending in different High Courts, we direct that the matter pending in Delhi High Court i.e. Writ Petition(Civil) No. 1875 of 2013 titled Federation of SBI Pensioners Association & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors. may be decided expeditiously and as far as possible within six months and till such decision is taken, proceedings in other matters, sought to be transferred to this Court, will remain stayed.

...2/-

The transfer petitions are disposed of in above terms.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
25TH APRIL, 2017

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 750-752/2013

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 753-754/2013

(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 755-758/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Karan Govil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
MR. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

...contd..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are disposed of in terms
of the signed order.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master